

WPMS No.2849 of 2014

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate present for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Arora, Advocate has accepted notices on behalf of both the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks one week's time to get instruction in the matter.

Time granted.

List this petition on 05.01.2015 in daily cause list.

Meanwhile, as an interim measure, it is provided that the operation and effect of the order dated 06.12.2014 passed by learned District Judge, Haridwar in M.C.A. (P.P.A.) No.44 of 2012 (Executive Officer Vs. Damodar Das) shall remain stayed till the next date of listing.

Stay application stands disposed.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

24.12.2014

JKJ