

WPMS No.2849 of 2014

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate, present for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohd. Allauddin, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Manish Arora, Advocate, present for the respondents.

Inspite of repeated opportunity respondents have failed to file counter affidavit in the matter.

As a last opportunity three weeks and no more time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. It is made clear that in case counter affidavit is not filed by the next date of listing, the Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Parishad, Manglore, Haridwar shall be present in person before this Court on the next date fixed in the matter.

List this writ petition on 21st April, 2015 in a daily cause list.

Interim order dated 24.12.2014 is extended until further orders of this Court.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

25.03.2015

ML