

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	05.05.2026		<p>WPMS No.2849 of 2014</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Davesh Bishnoi, learned counsel for the respondents through video conferencing.</p> <p>3. Mr. Davesh Bishnoi, Advocate, informs to this Court that his client is no longer interested to pursue the matter, since all the matters pertaining to nazul land are henceforth being taken care by the HRDA and in future he will not be in a position to assist the Court.</p> <p>4. On this, Mr. K.S. Mehta, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel has sought time to seek appropriate instructions from nazul department of the Government of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>5. List on 28.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 05.05.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>